

## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE ::: DIBRUGARH

## NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Dated Dibrugarh, the 22nd day of November, 2024

Quotations in sealed envelope are invited affixing Court Fee Stamp of Rs: 8.25/-(Non-refundable) from the intending firms to supply and installation the below mentioned item on or before 07.12.2024 within 4.30 p.m. to the 0/0 District & Sessions Judge, Dibrugarh. No quotations will be entertained beyond the scheduled date and time.

| Sl. No. | Items         | Required Configuration | Price excluding GST | Price including GST |
|---------|---------------|------------------------|---------------------|---------------------|
| 1       | HDMI Splitter | 1 X 4 (1 in 4 out)     |                     |                     |
| 2       | VGA Splitter  | 1 X 4 (1 in 4 out)     |                     |                     |

## **GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS:**

- 1. The rate should be quoted with GST separately for the item.
- 2. The District & Sessions Judge, Dibrugarh reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the Quotations in part of full, without assigning any reason whatsoever.
- 3. The District & Sessions Judge, Dibrugarh reserves the right, to award the supply order to one or more bidders.
- 4. The sealed envelope containing quotation shall be marked as "Quotations for supply of HDMI & VGA Splitter" and should reach the undersigned on or before 07.12.2024 by 4.30 p.m. No quotation will be received thereafter.
- 5. The decision of the District & Sessions Judge, Dibrugarh shall be final in all respect.

Sd/-

District & Sessions Judge,

Dibrugarh Andria

Memo No. DJD/5388-90/2024 dld. 22/11/2024

Copy to:

1. Systems Officer of this establishment for uploading in the official website.

2. Notice Board, O/O District & Sessions Judge, Dibrugarh.

3. Office File.

District & Sessions Judge,